

f  
ITEM NO.51

Court No.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2629/2012  
(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2011 in CRLA No.418/2006, of The  
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAMJI PRASAD JAISWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR TR.CBI Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for bail,exemption from filing O.T.,directions,suspension of  
sentence,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 27/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.  
Mr. DD Banerjee,Adv.  
Mr. Yadunandan Bansal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.P. Rawal,ASG  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Tanwar,Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post after two weeks.

|(N.K. Goel)  
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
|Court Master

|  
|  
|