

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2629/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2011 in CRLA No.418/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAMJI PRASAD JAISWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR TR.CBI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,exemption from filing O.T.,directions,suspension of sentence,permission to file additional documents and office report))

Date: 17/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. HP Rawal,ASG

Mr. PK Dey,Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sharma,Adv.

Mr. RK Talwar,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. UU Lalit, Sr.Adv is not available, post after four weeks.

Mr. Rawal, ASG, may in the meanwhile take instructions as to the genuineness of the documents enclosed with the application filed by petitioner No. 3, for being declared a juvenile.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|