

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2629/2012

RAMJI PRASAD JAISWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR TR.CBI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence,directions,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents,bail and office report ))

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6798 of 2012  
(With office report)

Date: 10/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No.2629/2012

None for the petitioners.

Service is complete as against the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court if and when the connected matter gets ready.

Item No.38

-2-

SLP(Crl) NO. 6798 of 2012

None for the petitioners.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, appearing on behalf of Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate-on-Record has cast appearance on behalf of the respondent No.1. He seeks four weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is given to him.

List again on 17.1.2014.

	(M.K. HANJURA) REGISTRAR	
--	-----------------------------	--