

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2629/2012

RAMJI PRASAD JAISWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR TR.CBI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,suspension of sentence,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents,bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6798 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 03/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.
Mr. Suryodaya Prakash Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Navjot Neelam,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners is present.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No. 1 within a weeks time. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Ld. Standing Counsel representing the State.

..2/-

Item No.11

- 2 -

The Ld. counsel Mr. B.V. Balram Das proposes to appear on behalf of the respondent No. 1. He seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

List again on 25.7.2014.

(M.K. HANJURA)
Registrar

mg