

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2629/2012

RAMJI PRASAD JAISWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR TR.CBI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and directions and exemption from filing o.t. and permission to file additional documents and suspension of sentence and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 6798/2012

(With appln.(s) for bail and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 25/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rajesh Inamdar,adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim ,Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Cr) No.2629/2012

What gets revealed from the perusal of the file is that service of notice in the matter is complete. Therefore, the same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(Cr) No.6798/2012

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2014.07.31

10:29:48 IST

Two weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for

Reason:

the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No.1.

....2

ITEM NO.23

-2-

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.2 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks, in case he intends to do so.

List again on 8.10.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB