

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2629/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/11/2011
in CRLA No. 418/2006 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

RAMJI PRASAD JAISWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR TR.CBI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and directions and exemption from filing
O.T. and permission to file additional documents and suspension of
sentence and office report) (For Final Disposal)WITH SLP(Crl) No. 6798/2012(With appln.(s) for bail and appln.(s) for permission to file
additional documents and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.
and Office Report)

Date: 09/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagender Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Purnima krishna, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

State Bank of India added as a party-respondent in SLP(Crl.)
No.6798 of 2012 remains unserved. The Registry is directed to
issue fresh notice upon the said respondent.

Post again after the needful is done.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
Court Master(SUNEET MAHAJAN)
Assistant Registrar