

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 2629/2012

RAMJI PRASAD JAISWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR TR.CBI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and directions and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and suspension of sentence and office report)

WITH

SLP(CrI) No. 6798/2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for bail and Office Report)

Date : 19/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(CrI) No. 2629/2012

Being complete matter, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(Cr1) No. 6798/2012

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No. 2 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

List again on 11.4.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG