

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 2629/2012

RAMJI PRASAD JAISWAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR TR.CBI Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (CRL) 6798/12 TO BE LISTED FOR FDR)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 6798/2012 (II-A)

(only SLP No. 6798 of 2012 is to be listed)

Date : 04-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Rohit, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.R.Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Cr1) No. 6798/2012

Counsel for CBI acknowledges service.

Call for report from the Supreme Court Post Office with regard to Registered notice of service on respondent no. 2 in SLP(Cr1) No. 6798 within four weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(CHANDER BALA)
BRANCH OFFICER