

ITEM NO.23.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 2629/2012

RAMJI PRASAD JAISWAL @
RAMJEE PRASAD JAISWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (CRL) 6798/12 TO BE LISTED FOR FDR)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 6798/2012 (II-A)

(only SLP No. 6798 of 2012 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge
in Chambers)

Date : 28-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Akshat Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Atiqur Rehman Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (Cr1.) No.6798 of 2012

The second respondent has been served. Mr. Rajesh K.
Singh, appearing on behalf of the CBI accepts notice.

Amended cause title be filed within a period of one week
from today.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER