

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2629/2012

RAMJI PRASAD JAISWAL @ RAMJEE PRASAD JAISWAL & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(CRL.) NO. 6798 OF 2012 IS BEING LISTED BEFORE LD.
REGISTRAR COURT FOR FDR RENEWAL ORDERS.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 6798/2012 (II-A)

IA No. 6154/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 01-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Mr. Aakarsh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

Mrs. A Deepa, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Akshay Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No.6798/2012

FDR be renewed for a further period of one year from the due
date of its maturity.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

pm