

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 2629/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-11-2011 in CRLA No. 418/2006 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

RAMJI PRASAD JAISWAL @ RAMJEE PRASAD JAISWAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-08-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Time is sought by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners as she wants to obtain discharge.

The Registry to supply a soft copy of the Report/order dated 28<sup>th</sup> November, 2013 passed by the learned Special Judge, Central Bureau of Investigation, Patna, Bihar to the learned counsel representing the parties.

Since the issue involved is very short and the Special Leave Petition is of the year 2012, we direct that this petition shall be listed on a miscellaneous day i.e. 17<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER