

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 2629/2012

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-11-2011 in CRLA No. 418/2006 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

RAMJI PRASAD JAISWAL @ RAMJEE PRASAD JAISWAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-11-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIHFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Mahima Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Samaddar, AOR
Mr. Saiful Haque, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Pathak, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, list on 5th December, 2024.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)